Automotive Grade
AMMA Series
Overview
Power inductors are passive electronic components used in various circuits to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current flows through them. They are critical in filtering, energy storage,
and noise suppression in power electronic systems.
They are designed to handle higher currents and are optimized for minimal power loss and thermal efficiency.
This series is the most common standard specification.

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35°C) 20 to 30°C
Configuration and dimensions
Electrical characteristics
Note:
1. Operating temperature range -55°C to 125°C.
2. Isat for Inductance drop 20% from its value without current.
3. Irms for a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
4. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design 125°C under worst case operating conditions. Component placement, PCB trace size
and thickness, airflow  and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
should be verified in the end application.
5. Absolute maximum voltage 25V DC. (Based on test method, it may not the sameunder different application,
it is recommended to verify first.)
7 105(102) 100AMMA00060630100MV1 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 3
8 60(54) 6R8
AMMA000606308R2MV1 8.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 4 7.5 68(64) 8R2
AMMA000606306R8MV1 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5
AMMA000606304R7MV1 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 5.5 10 40(37) 4R7
14 20(18) 2R2
AMMA000606303R3MV1 3.3 20 100kHz,0.5V 6 13.5 30(28) 3R3
AMMA000606302R2MV1 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 8
22 10(9) 1R0
AMMA000606301R5MV1 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 9 18 15(14) 1R5
AMMA000606301R0MV1 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 11
25 5.5(5) R68
AMMA00060630R82MV1 0.82 20 100kHz,0.5V 13 24 8(6.7) R82
AMMA00060630R68MV1 0.68 20 100kHz,0.5V 15.5
AMMA00060630R47MV1 0.47 20 100kHz,0.5V 17.5 26 4.2(4) R47
Irms (A) Isat (A) RDC (mΩ)
Marking
AMMA00060630R10MV1 100kHz,0.5V R10
3.9(3.5) R33AMMA00060630R33MV1 0.33 20 100kHz,0.5V 20 30